

**Project Name: Sespe Creek Levee SC-2 Rehabilitation
Spec. No. WP17-02 Highway 126 to Old Telegraph Road
Abstract of Bids opened on December 22, 2016**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: 1,700,000.00

LOW BIDDER - C.A. Rasmussen, Inc. Valencia, CA 91355	1,457,735.10	12th Bidder - ACCU Construction, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	2,594,131.54
2nd Bidder - Bosco Constructors, Inc. Chatsworth, CA 91311	1,658,945.08		
3rd Bidder - Los Angeles Engineering, Inc. Covina, CA 91723	1,870,107.50		
4th Bidder - Toro Enterprises, Inc. Oxnard, CA 93031	1,974,462.30		
5th Bidder - Kemcorp Construction, Inc. Ontario, CA 91761	1,998,567.14		
6th Bidder - Environmental Construction, Inc. Woodland Hills, CA 91367	1,999,567.30		
7th Bidder - Wood Bros. Inc. Lemoore, CA 93245	2,057,924.00		
8th Bidder - Union Engineering Compnay, Inc. Ventura, CA 93002-100	2,085,462.72		
9th Bidder - Granite Construction Company Santa Barbara, CA 93160	2,100,898.50		
10th Bidder - Summer Construction, Inc. Santa Paula, CA 93061	2,185,293.00		
11th Bidder - Calex Engineering Co. Newhall, CA 91321	2,403,391.00		

The undersigned certifies that the bids abstracted above were received on behalf of the Board of Supervisors, County of Ventura at the time and place designated in the Notice Inviting Bids; were publicly opened and read; and were checked.


 Director, Engineering Services Department

Copies: Director PWA, PM:, Consultant_, Client_, Pay File (Original)

Bids opened on December 22, 2016		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				LOW BIDDER	
Project Name: Sespe Creek Levee SC-2 Rehabilitation Highway 126 to Old Telegraph Road						C.A. Rasmussen, Inc. 28548 Livingston Avenue Valencia, CA 91355	
Spec. No. WP17-02							
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	126,044.55	126,044.55	86,000.00	86,000.00
2	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
3	Diversion, Control and Removal of Water	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	Rootball Removal	EA	38	350.00	13,300.00	250.00	9,500.00
6	Removal of Existing Facilities	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
7	Excavation Safety	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	800.00	800.00
8	Excavation	CY	5650	15.00	84,750.00	6.00	33,900.00
9	Fill	CY	14860	25.00	371,500.00	8.20	121,852.00
10	Type II Stone - Rock Riprap	CY	968	120.00	116,160.00	82.00	79,376.00
11	Type III Stone - Grouted Rock Riprap	CY	9	150.00	1,350.00	280.00	2,520.00
12	Filter Fabric	SY	1716	10.00	17,160.00	2.60	4,461.60
13	Gravel Filter Material	CY	279	75.00	20,925.00	62.00	17,298.00
14	Crushed Miscellaneous Base (CMB)	SY	2605	10.00	26,050.00	6.00	15,630.00
15	Lodge Pole Fence	LF	245	30.00	7,350.00	50.00	12,250.00
16	5' High Chain Link Fence	LF	1400	30.00	42,000.00	26.00	36,400.00
17	15' Wide Double Leaf Chain Link Gate	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	4,800.00	9,600.00
18	Tubular Steel Fence	LF	654	36.00	23,544.00	90.00	58,860.00
19	Cantilever Gates	EA	2	6,200.00	12,400.00	12,000.00	24,000.00
20	Concrete V-Ditch	LF	1004	22.00	22,088.00	60.00	60,240.00
21	Reinforced Concrete Retaining Wall	SF	3655	120.90	441,889.50	120.00	438,600.00
22	Wall Subdrainage System	LF	680	119.00	80,920.00	110.00	74,800.00
23	Concrete Curb	LF	44	16.25	715.00	53.00	2,332.00
24	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	351	20.00	7,020.00	35.00	12,285.00
25	Concrete Pipe Collar	EA	4	1,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
26	Trash Double Enclosure	LS	1	7,875.00	7,875.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
27	48" RCP	LF	73	200.00	14,600.00	500.00	36,500.00
28	Steel Drainage Grate and Frame	LF	56	87.00	4,872.00	440.00	24,640.00
29	Tree Replacement	EA	21	300.00	6,300.00	650.00	13,650.00
30	AC Pavement	SY	2289	36.00	82,404.00	24.00	54,936.00
31	Pressure Manhole Shaft and Cover	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	10,900.00	10,900.00
32	Landscape Planting and Maintenance	LS	1	7,625.00	7,625.00	10,600.00	10,600.00
33	Landscape Irrigation	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	10,800.00	10,800.00
34	Temporary Chain Link Fence	LF	2000	10.00	20,000.00	4.00	8,000.00
35	Anti-Graffiti Protective Coating	SF	3655	0.59	2,156.45	1.90	6,944.50
36	Shotcrete Slope Wall	LF	525	7.70	4,042.50	66.00	34,650.00
37	2- Inch CMB	SY	6143	6.00	36,858.00	3.00	18,429.00
38	Type I Stone	CY	4	150.00	600.00	320.00	1,280.00
39	15' Wide Single Leaf Chain Link Gate	EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
40	Release on Contract	LS	1	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
TOTAL					1,700,000.00		1,457,735.10

Corrections: A=Addition corrected C=Computed from total E=Extended f

Copies: Director PWA, PM:, Consultant_, Client_, Pay File (Original)

Bids opened on December 22, 2016		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder	
Project Name: Sespe Creek Levee SC-2 Rehabilitation Highway 126 to Old Telegraph Road		Bosco Constructors, Inc. 21353 Mayall St. Chatsworth, CA 91311		Los Angeles Engineering, Inc. 633 N Barranca Ave Covina, CA 91723	
Spec. No. WP17-02					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	75,000.00	75,000.00	170,000.00	170,000.00
2	Water Pollution Control	50,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
3	Diversion, Control and Removal of Water	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	50,000.00	50,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
5	Rootball Removal	263.16	10,000.08	E 800.00	30,400.00
6	Removal of Existing Facilities	50,000.00	50,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
7	Excavation Safety	50,000.00	50,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
8	Excavation	15.00	84,750.00	16.00	90,400.00
9	Fill	10.00	148,600.00	19.00	282,340.00
10	Type II Stone - Rock Riprap	200.00	193,600.00	95.00	91,960.00
11	Type III Stone - Grouted Rock Riprap	300.00	2,700.00	650.00	5,850.00
12	Filter Fabric	5.00	8,580.00	5.00	8,580.00
13	Gravel Filter Material	200.00	55,800.00	100.00	27,900.00
14	Crushed Miscellaneous Base (CMB)	18.00	46,890.00	6.00	15,630.00
15	Lodge Pole Fence	50.00	12,250.00	54.00	13,230.00
16	5' High Chain Link Fence	25.00	35,000.00	29.00	40,600.00
17	15' Wide Double Leaf Chain Link Gate	5,000.00	10,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
18	Tubular Steel Fence	100.00	65,400.00	98.00	64,092.00
19	Cantilever Gates	5,000.00	10,000.00	13,200.00	26,400.00
20	Concrete V-Ditch	100.00	100,400.00	35.00	35,140.00
21	Reinforced Concrete Retaining Wall	60.00	219,300.00	101.00	369,155.00
22	Wall Subdrainage System	10.00	6,800.00	125.00	85,000.00
23	Concrete Curb	50.00	2,200.00	50.00	2,200.00
24	Concrete Curb and Gutter	15.00	5,265.00	55.00	19,305.00
25	Concrete Pipe Collar	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
26	Trash Dobule Enclosure	15,000.00	15,000.00	34,000.00	34,000.00
27	48' RCP	350.00	25,550.00	500.00	36,500.00
28	Steel Drainage Grate and Frame	100.00	5,600.00	500.00	28,000.00
29	Tree Replacement	750.00	15,750.00	400.00	8,400.00
30	AC Pavement	20.00	45,780.00	36.00	82,404.00
31	Pressure Manhole Shaft and Cover	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
32	Landscape Planting and Maintenance	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,400.00	20,400.00
33	Landscape Irrigation	15,000.00	15,000.00	11,400.00	11,400.00
34	Temporary Chain Link Fence	10.00	20,000.00	11.00	22,000.00
35	Anti-Graffiti Protective Coating	1.00	3,655.00	4.00	14,620.00
36	Shotcrete Slope Wall	100.00	52,500.00	60.00	31,500.00
37	2- Inch CMB	18.00	110,574.00	3.50	21,500.50
38	Type I Stone	250.00	1,000.00	250.00	1,000.00
39	15' Wide Single Leaf Chain Link Gate	5,000.00	10,000.00	4,800.00	9,600.00
40	Release on Contract	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
TOTAL			<u>1,658,945.08</u> A		<u>1,870,107.50</u>

from unit price M=Modified b bidder

Copies: Director PWA, PM., Consultant_, Client_, Pay File

Bids opened on December 22, 2016		4th Bidder		5th Bidder	
Project Name: Sespe Creek Levee SC-2 Rehabilitation Highway 126 to Old Telegraph Road		Toro Enterprises, Inc. PO Box:6285 Oxnard, CA 93031		Kemcorp Construction, Inc. 2060 E. Locust Street, Unit G Ontario, CA 91761	
Spec. No. WP17-02					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	114,110.00	114,110.00	239,000.00	239,000.00
2	Water Pollution Control	14,585.00	14,585.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
3	Diversion, Control and Removal of Water	5,030.00	5,030.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	49,750.00	49,750.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
5	Rootball Removal	354.00	13,452.00	1,000.00	38,000.00 C
6	Removal of Existing Facilities	52,025.00	52,025.00	68,000.00	68,000.00
7	Excavation Safety	850.00	850.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
8	Excavation	16.00	90,400.00	11.68	65,992.00 E
9	Fill	21.00	312,060.00	19.52	290,067.20 E
10	Type II Stone - Rock Riprap	106.00	102,608.00	107.44	104,001.92 E
11	Type III Stone - Grouted Rock Riprap	497.00	4,473.00	277.78	2,500.02 E
12	Filter Fabric	3.90	6,692.40	2.68	4,598.88 E
13	Gravel Filter Material	80.35	22,417.65	71.68	19,998.72 E
14	Crushed Miscellaneous Base (CMB)	8.05	20,970.25	10.75	28,003.75 E
15	Lodge Pole Fence	53.30	13,058.50	30.20	7,399.00 E
16	5' High Chain Link Fence	28.30	39,620.00	31.43	44,002.00 E
17	15' Wide Double Leaf Chain Link Gate	4,470.00	8,940.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
18	Tubular Steel Fence	96.80	63,307.20	105.50	68,997.00 E
19	Cantilever Gates	13,000.00	26,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
20	Concrete V-Ditch	71.75	72,037.00	49.80	49,999.20 E
21	Reinforced Concrete Retaining Wall	129.00	471,495.00	117.65	430,010.75 E
22	Wall Subdrainage System	162.00	110,160.00	147.06	100,000.80 E
23	Concrete Curb	24.00	1,056.00	34.09	1,499.96 E
24	Concrete Curb and Gutter	25.00	8,775.00	49.89	17,511.39 E
25	Concrete Pipe Collar	2,830.00	11,320.00	2,750.00	11,000.00
26	Trash Enclosure	33,100.00	33,100.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
27	48' RCP	845.00	61,685.00	739.73	54,000.29 E
28	Steel Drainage Grate and Frame	655.00	36,680.00	678.57	37,999.92 E
29	Tree Replacement	705.00	14,805.00	666.67	14,000.07 E
30	AC Pavement	21.35	48,870.15	34.95	80,000.55 E
31	Pressure Manhole Shaft and Cover	13,900.00	13,900.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
32	Landscape Planting and Maintenance	11,500.00	11,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
33	Landscape Irrigation	12,800.00	12,800.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
34	Temporary Chain Link Fence	10.35	20,700.00	6.00	12,000.00
35	Anti-Graffiti Protective Coating	5.50	20,102.50	4.38	16,008.90 E
36	Shotcrete Slope Wall	71.25	37,406.25	64.76	33,999.00 E
37	2- Inch CMB	2.80	17,200.40	3.74	22,974.82 E
38	Type I Stone	250.00	1,000.00	250.00	1,000.00
39	15' Wide Single Leaf Chain Link Gate	4,760.00	9,520.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
40	Release on Contract	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
TOTAL			1,974,462.30		1,998,567.14 A

Bids opened on December 22, 2016		6th Bidder		7th Bidder	
Project Name: Sespe Creek Levee SC-2 Rehabilitation Highway 126 to Old Telegraph Road		Environmental Construction, Inc. 21550 Oxnard St, Ste 105 Woodland Hills, CA 91367		Wood Bros. Inc. PO Box 216 Lemoore, CA 93245	
Spec. No. WP17-02					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	95,000.00	95,000.00	143,860.00	143,860.00
2	Water Pollution Control	40,000.00	40,000.00	6,916.00	6,916.00
3	Diversion, Control and Removal of Water	500.00	500.00	7,070.00	7,070.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	7,500.00	7,500.00	52,575.00	52,575.00
5	Rootball Removal	750.00	28,500.00	744.00	28,272.00
6	Removal of Existing Facilities	150,620.00	150,620.00	16,320.00	16,320.00
7	Excavation Safety	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,520.00	5,520.00
8	Excavation	7.00	39,550.00	7.26	41,019.00
9	Fill	25.00	371,500.00	19.60	291,256.00
10	Type II Stone - Rock Riprap	110.00	106,480.00	103.00	99,704.00
11	Type III Stone - Grouted Rock Riprap	135.00	1,215.00	901.00	8,109.00
12	Filter Fabric	5.50	9,438.00	2.50	4,290.00
13	Gravel Filter Material	130.00	36,270.00	61.00	17,019.00
14	Crushed Miscellaneous Base (CMB)	8.00	20,840.00	7.10	18,495.50
15	Lodge Pole Fence	52.00	12,740.00	31.00	7,595.00
16	5' High Chain Link Fence	27.00	37,800.00	25.30	35,420.00
17	15' Wide Double Leaf Chain Link Gate	4,780.00	9,560.00	3,080.00	6,160.00
18	Tubular Steel Fence	100.00	65,400.00	167.00	109,218.00
19	Cantilever Gates	12,258.00	24,516.00	13,200.00	26,400.00
20	Concrete V-Ditch	64.00	64,256.00	63.00	63,252.00
21	Reinforced Concrete Retaining Wall	129.00	471,495.00	165.50	604,902.50
22	Wall Subdrainage System	139.00	94,520.00	82.20	55,896.00
23	Concrete Curb	20.00	880.00	31.00	1,364.00
24	Concrete Curb and Gutter	30.00	10,530.00	32.00	11,232.00
25	Concrete Pipe Collar	2,000.00	8,000.00	3,412.50	13,650.00
26	Trash Enclosure	25,004.00	25,004.00	28,380.00	28,380.00
27	48" RCP	600.00	43,800.00	1,073.00	78,329.00
28	Steel Drainage Grate and Frame	319.00	17,864.00	1,051.00	58,856.00
29	Tree Replacement	275.00	5,775.00	713.00	14,973.00
30	AC Pavement	36.20	82,861.80	37.00	84,693.00
31	Pressure Manhole Shaft and Cover	17,500.00	17,500.00	12,060.00	12,060.00
32	Landscape Planting and Maintenance	6,340.00	6,340.00	11,594.00	11,594.00
33	Landscape Irrigation	9,932.00	9,932.00	10,474.00	10,474.00
34	Temporary Chain Link Fence	3.00	6,000.00	9.40	18,800.00
35	Anti-Graffiti Protective Coating	3.50	12,792.50	3.00	10,965.00
36	Shotcrete Slope Wall	66.00	34,650.00	66.00	34,650.00
37	2- Inch CMB	3.00	18,429.00	2.00	12,286.00
38	Type I Stone	117.00	468.00	102.00	408.00
39	15' Wide Single Leaf Chain Link Gate	4,770.00	9,540.00	2,970.00	5,940.00
40	Release on Contract	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
TOTAL			1,999,567.30		2,057,924.00

Bids opened on December 22, 2016		8th Bidder		9th Bidder	
Project Name: Sespe Creek Levee SC-2 Rehabilitation Highway 126 to Old Telegraph Road		Union Engineering Company, Inc. PO Box 1000 Ventura, CA 93002-100		Granite Construction Company PO Box 6744 Santa Barbara, CA 93160	
Spec. No. WP17-02					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	167,900.00	167,900.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
2	Water Pollution Control	17,800.00	17,800.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
3	Diversion, Control and Removal of Water	9,700.00	9,700.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	7,900.00	7,900.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	Rootball Removal	1,380.00	52,440.00	1,000.00	38,000.00
6	Removal of Existing Facilities	80,500.00	80,500.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
7	Excavation Safety	5,800.00	5,800.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
8	Excavation	17.00	96,050.00	24.00	135,600.00
9	Fill	16.60	246,676.00	27.00	401,220.00
10	Type II Stone - Rock Riprap	94.00	90,992.00	130.00	125,840.00
11	Type III Stone - Grouted Rock Riprap	227.00	2,043.00	250.00	2,250.00
12	Filter Fabric	1.92	3,294.72	2.00	3,432.00
13	Gravel Filter Material	109.00	30,411.00	133.00	37,107.00
14	Crushed Miscellaneous Base (CMB)	18.00	46,890.00	14.00	36,470.00
15	Lodge Pole Fence	53.00	12,985.00	31.00	7,595.00
16	5' High Chain Link Fence	28.00	39,200.00	33.00	46,200.00
17	15' Wide Double Leaf Chain Link Gate	4,420.00	8,840.00	2,700.00	5,400.00
18	Tubular Steel Fence	100.00	65,400.00	110.00	71,940.00
19	Cantilever Gates	12,900.00	25,800.00	10,300.00	20,600.00
20	Concrete V-Ditch	62.00	62,248.00	33.00	33,132.00
21	Reinforced Concrete Retaining Wall	170.00	621,350.00	125.00	456,875.00
22	Wall Subdrainage System	106.00	72,080.00	135.00	91,800.00
23	Concrete Curb	31.00	1,364.00	40.00	1,760.00
24	Concrete Curb and Gutter	26.00	9,126.00	40.00	14,040.00
25	Concrete Pipe Collar	1,079.50	4,318.00	5,000.00	20,000.00
26	Trash Enclosure	42,000.00	42,000.00	20,500.00	20,500.00
27	48' RCP	347.00	25,331.00	1,000.00	73,000.00
28	Steel Drainage Grate and Frame	835.00	46,760.00	750.00	42,000.00
29	Tree Replacement	699.00	14,679.00	675.00	14,175.00
30	AC Pavement	19.50	44,635.50	45.00	103,005.00
31	Pressure Manhole Shaft and Cover	5,500.00	5,500.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
32	Landscape Planting and Maintenance	11,300.00	11,300.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
33	Landscape Irrigation	10,200.00	10,200.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
34	Temporary Chain Link Fence	10.00	20,000.00	15.00	30,000.00
35	Anti-Graffiti Protective Coating	4.30	15,716.50	4.00	14,620.00
36	Shotcrete Slope Wall	64.00	33,600.00	70.00	36,750.00
37	2- Inch CMB	4.00	24,572.00	5.50	33,786.50
38	Type I Stone	160.00	640.00	250.00	1,000.00
39	15' Wide Single Leaf Chain Link Gate	4,710.00	9,420.00	2,800.00	5,600.00
40	Release on Contract	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
TOTAL			2,085,462.72		2,100,898.50

Bids opened on December 22, 2016		10th Bidder		11th Bidder	
Project Name: Sespe Creek Levee SC-2 Rehabilitation Highway 126 to Old Telegraph Road		Summer Construction, Inc. PO Box 30 Santa Paula, CA 93061		Calex Engineering Co. 23651 Pine Street Newhall, CA 91321	
Spec. No. WP17-02					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	96,465.00	96,465.00	151,390.00	151,390.00
2	Water Pollution Control	5,346.00	5,346.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
3	Diversion, Control and Removal of Water	7,993.00	7,993.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	16,937.00	16,937.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
5	Rootball Removal	925.00	35,150.00	810.00	30,780.00
6	Removal of Existing Facilities	45,933.00	45,933.00	131,000.00	131,000.00
7	Excavation Safety	1,725.00	1,725.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
8	Excavation	17.00	96,050.00	17.25	97,462.50
9	Fill	23.00	341,780.00	18.00	267,480.00
10	Type II Stone - Rock Riprap	109.00	105,512.00	130.00	125,840.00
11	Type III Stone - Grouted Rock Riprap	775.00	6,975.00	225.00	2,025.00
12	Filter Fabric	6.00	10,296.00	4.00	6,864.00
13	Gravel Filter Material	90.00	25,110.00	130.00	36,270.00
14	Crushed Miscellaneous Base (CMB)	7.00	18,235.00	44.00	114,620.00
15	Lodge Pole Fence	32.00	7,840.00	33.00	8,085.00
16	5' High Chain Link Fence	34.00	47,600.00	35.80	50,120.00
17	15' Wide Double Leaf Chain Link Gate	2,860.00	5,720.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
18	Tubular Steel Fence	116.00	75,864.00	121.00	79,134.00
19	Cantilever Gates	10,714.00	21,428.00	11,200.00	22,400.00
20	Concrete V-Ditch	73.00	73,292.00	62.00	62,248.00
21	Reinforced Concrete Retaining Wall	189.00	690,795.00	180.00	657,900.00
22	Wall Subdrainage System	139.00	94,520.00	146.00	99,280.00
23	Concrete Curb	31.00	1,364.00	35.00	1,540.00
24	Concrete Curb and Gutter	32.00	11,232.00	37.00	12,987.00
25	Concrete Pipe Collar	2,200.00	8,800.00	1,150.00	4,600.00
26	Trash Enclosure	30,013.00	30,013.00	28,700.00	28,700.00
27	48" RCP	770.00	56,210.00	660.00	48,180.00
28	Steel Drainage Grate and Frame	668.00	37,408.00	1,000.00	56,000.00
29	Tree Replacement	713.00	14,973.00	900.00	18,900.00
30	AC Pavement	30.00	68,670.00	38.00	86,982.00
31	Pressure Manhole Shaft and Cover	16,500.00	16,500.00	12,300.00	12,300.00
32	Landscape Planting and Maintenance	11,594.00	11,594.00	12,100.00	12,100.00
33	Landscape Irrigation	10,474.00	10,474.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
34	Temporary Chain Link Fence	4.00	8,000.00	10.30	20,600.00
35	Anti-Graffiti Protective Coating	2.00	7,310.00	4.00	14,620.00
36	Shotcrete Slope Wall	83.00	43,575.00	65.00	34,125.00
37	2- Inch CMB	3.00	18,429.00	2.50	15,357.50
38	Type I Stone	1,009.00	4,036.00	150.00	600.00
39	15' Wide Single Leaf Chain Link Gate	3,069.00	6,138.00	3,200.00	6,400.00
40	Release on Contract	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
TOTAL			2,185,293.00 A		2,403,391.00 A

Bids opened on December 22, 2016		12th Bidder		13th Bidder	
Project Name: Sespe Creek Levee SC-2 Rehabilitation Highway 126 to Old Telegraph Road		ACCU Construction, Inc. 2098 S. Grand Ave. Suite A Santa Ana, CA 92705			
Spec. No. WP17-02					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	6,300.00	6,300.00		-
2	Water Pollution Control	51,880.50	51,880.50		-
3	Diversion, Control and Removal of Water	6,300.00	6,300.00		-
4	Clearing and Grubbing	36,540.00	36,540.00		-
5	Rootball Removal	252.60	9,598.80	E	-
6	Removal of Existing Facilities	73,780.56	73,780.56		-
7	Excavation Safety	7,560.00	7,560.00		-
8	Excavation	37.93	214,304.50		-
9	Fill	26.71	396,910.60		-
10	Type II Stone - Rock Riprap	100.80	97,574.40		-
11	Type III Stone - Grouted Rock Riprap	189.00	1,701.00		-
12	Filter Fabric	3.15	5,405.40		-
13	Gravel Filter Material	75.60	21,092.40		-
14	Crushed Miscellaneous Base (CMB)	15.12	39,387.60		-
15	Lodge Pole Fence	59.88	14,670.60		-
16	5' High Chain Link Fence	30.63	42,882.00		-
17	15' Wide Double Leaf Chain Link Gate	5,470.92	10,941.84		-
18	Tubular Steel Fence	114.50	74,883.00		-
19	Cantilever Gates	14,040.18	28,080.36		-
20	Concrete V-Ditch	72.51	72,800.04		-
21	Reinforced Concrete Retaining Wall	220.50	805,927.50		-
22	Wall Subdrainage System	134.82	91,677.60		-
23	Concrete Curb	35.85	1,577.40		-
24	Concrete Curb and Gutter	46.62	16,363.62		-
25	Concrete Pipe Collar	2,835.00	11,340.00		-
26	Trash Double Enclosure	31,500.00	31,500.00		-
27	48' RCP	585.90	42,770.70		-
28	Steel Drainage Grate and Frame	1,178.10	65,973.60		-
29	Tree Replacement	756.00	15,876.00		-
30	AC Pavement	41.39	94,741.71		-
31	Pressure Manhole Shaft and Cover	8,946.00	8,946.00		-
32	Landscape Planting and Maintenance	18,900.00	18,900.00		-
33	Landscape Irrigation	16,380.00	16,380.00		-
34	Temporary Chain Link Fence	17.51	35,020.00		-
35	Anti-Graffiti Protective Coating	6.30	23,026.50		-
36	Shotcrete Slope Wall	75.54	39,658.50		-
37	2- Inch CMB	8.19	50,311.17		-
38	Type I Stone	151.20	604.80		-
39	15' Wide Single Leaf Chain Link Gate	5,470.92	10,941.84		-
40	Release on Contract	1.00	1.00		-
TOTAL			2,594,131.54	A	0.00

PROPOSAL

Contractor's Name Bosco Constructors, Inc.

List of Subcontractors

Listing shall comply with the provisions of California Public Contract Code, Section 4104.

Name of Subcontractor	Contractor's License Number	Business Address	Items of Work
American Landscape	288229	7013 Owensmouth Ave. Canoga Park CA. 91303	items 29, 32, 33
Vista Steel Company	257955	331 West Lewis St. Ventura, CA 93001	items 20, 21, 26, 36
Fence Corp Inc.	886544	111 Main St. Riverside CA 92501	items 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 21, 39

If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

Public Contract Code Section 4104 provides that bidders must list:

(a)(1) The name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or, in the case of bids or offers for the construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.

PROPOSALContractor's Name C. A. Rasmussen, Inc.**List of Subcontractors**

Listing shall comply with the provisions of California Public Contract Code, Section 4104.

Name of Subcontractor	Contractor's License Number	Business Address	Items of Work
C&W Construction Specialties	256795	2419 Palma Dr. Ventura, CA 93003	Fence & Railing (portion)
Reyes Masonry	447670	P.O. Box 910 Santa Paula, CA 93061	masonry (portion)
Southwest V-Ditch	569779	3225 Pteentra Ln. Riverside, CA 92501	Guniting (portion)
KCI Environmental	813844	P.O. Box 3307 San Luis Obispo, CA 93403	Landscape (portion)
Vista Steel	257955	331 W. Lewis St. Ventura, CA 93001	Rebar (portion)

If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

Public Contract Code Section 4104 provides that bidders must list:

(a)(1) The name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or, in the case of bids or offers for the construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.